Attorney Docket No. 021155

09-20-2002



1MERCE ırk Office

RECORDATION FO.

		PATENTS ONLY 102228369				
Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
Submission type		New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #: Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #				
Conveyance ty	/pe:	XX Assignment Security Agreement License Change of name Merger Other				
Conveying Party	y (ies):	(Last, First, Middle Initial) Execution Date				
First party	Name:	KOIKE, Masaru August 9, 2002				
Second party	Name:					
Third party	Name:					
Additional name(s) of conve	ying party(ies) attached? YesNo_XX_				
Receiving Party	(ies):					
First party	Name: Address:	MEINAN MACHINERY WORKS, INC. 130, Kajita-cho 3-chome, Obu-shi, Aichi 474-8543 Japan				
Second party	Name: Address:					
Additional name(s) & addres	s(es) attached? Yes No XX				
Domestic Repres	sentative Na	ame and Address				
Armstrong, Westerman & Hattori, LLP 23850						
Suite 1000, 172 Washington, D. (202) 659-2930		PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE				
For Office Use Only						

09/18/2002 EHAILE1 00000065 10244017 40.00 OP 03 FC:581

PATENT

REEL: 013296 FRAME: 0990

Page 2						
Correspondent Name and Address ARMSTRONG, WESTERMAN & HATTORI, LLP 1725 K Street, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, D.C. 20006						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document: 2 (including any attachments, but not counting cover sheets)						
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No XX						
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)						
10244017						
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> application, enter the date the application was signed by the first named executing inventor: <u>August 9, 2002</u> (Do not recite both application and patent numbers.)						
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT						
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved: 1						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 XX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.: 01-2340						
Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Stephen G. Adrian Name of Person Signing Signature September 16, 2002 Date Rey. 11/00						

SGA/jaz

PATENT REEL: 013296 FRAME: 0991

Attorney's Docket No.:_	
Assignment of Application	

WHEREAS, I (W	E) Masaru KOIKE of c/o Meinan Ma	chinery Works, Inc., 130,
Kajita-cho 3-chome, C	Obu-shi, Aichi 474-8543 Japan	
		,respectively,
have invented certain r	new and useful improvements in:	
PERIPHERALLY D	RIVEN VENEER LATHE	
		_
for which an application	on for Letters Patent was executed on	August 9, 2002
(Application No	,filed),and
WHEREAS,	Meinan Machinery Works, Inc.	
(hereinafter referred to	as"ASSIGNEE")having a place of busing	ness at:
130, Kajita-cho 3-cho	me, Obu-shi, Aichi 474-8543 Japan	
is desirous of acquiring	g the entire right, title and interest in and	d to said invention and in and to ar
Letters Patent that ma	y be granted therefore in the United Sta	tes and its territorial possessions a
in any and all foreign c	ountries;	

NOW,THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any official of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been

PATENT REEL: 013296 FRAME: 0992 made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives and assigns covenant and any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of ARMSTRONG, WESTERMAN, HATTORI, L.L.P. of Suite 1000, 1725 K Street, N.W., Washington, DC 20006 U.S.A. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	August	9,	2002	MASARU KOIKE		
				(Signature of inventor)	Masaru KOIKE	

RECORDED: 09/16/2002

PATENT REEL: 013296 FRAME: 0993